
FM Contracts Down  Rally Rathfriland Motor Club
Overall Results

 18 Oct 08

No Driver Codriver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7
Road

Penalties Total O'all Cls No
3 Conor McCLOSKEY Francis REGAN Ford Focus WRC 9 8:13 4:45 3:51 8:27 4:38 4:43 8:38 43:15 1 1 3
5 Cathal ROGERS Eoighan ROGERS Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 8:44 5:09 4:03 8:34 4:55 4:43 8:42 44:50 2 1 5
9 John WALKER Dessie WILSON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 9:00 5:09 4:03 8:39 5:00 4:43 8:46 45:20 3 2 9
7 PJ GILLESPIE Mary O'KANE Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 2 8:56 5:10 4:03 8:48 5:05 4:43 8:53 45:38 4 3 7

10 Alan CARMICHAEL Ivor LAMONT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 9:08 5:17 4:07 8:47 5:05 4:43 8:45 45:52 5 4 10
38 Cyril DOHERTY Graham HENDERSON Subaru Impreza 2 9:13 5:14 4:07 9:01 5:11 4:43 8:56 46:25 6 5 38
14 James KENNEDY John ROWAN Ford Escort MkII 7 9:12 5:23 4:10 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:04 46:50 7 1 14
19 Damien HYNDS John MAGILTON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:21 5:22 4:07 9:05 5:20 4:43 9:10 47:08 8 6 19

116 Shane McGIRR Neil CONNOLLY Toyota Starlet 3 9:15 5:25 4:19 9:03 5:19 4:14 9:14 0:30 47:19 9 1 116
21 Glenn WILLIAMSON Keith McEVOY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:25 5:41 4:14 9:10 5:23 4:43 9:21 47:57 10 1 21

102 Dermot O'HAGAN Pierse DOHENY Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:27 5:44 4:21 9:22 5:41 4:23 9:32 48:30 11 2 102
23 Adrian DONNELLY Niall BURNS Ford Escort G3 6 9:41 5:32 4:30 9:19 5:30 4:43 9:16 48:31 12 2 23
6 Emma McKINSTRY Kenny HULL Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:56 5:23 6:00 8:52 5:14 4:43 8:51 0:40 48:39 13 2 6

12 Trevor FERGUSON Patrick GALLAGER Subaru Impreza N12 2 9:13 5:23 6:00 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:05 48:42 14 7 12
26 Michael FALOON David McKONE Ford Escort MkII 5 9:30 5:42 4:28 9:23 5:36 4:43 9:27 48:49 15 1 26
16 Alasdair GRAHAM Kier BEATON Ford Escort MkII 7 9:24 5:39 4:23 9:20 5:44 4:43 9:41 48:54 16 2 16
24 Derek CROSSEN Jim MCSHERRY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:41 5:37 4:33 9:28 5:27 4:43 9:30 48:59 17 8 24
33 Gerard FARMER Danny MALANAPHY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 2 9:41 5:42 4:26 9:30 5:34 4:43 9:28 49:04 18 9 33
30 Christian COCHRANE Conar LAVERY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:42 5:49 4:14 9:38 5:39 4:43 9:27 49:12 19 3 30
11 Enda McNULTY Declan CAMPBELL Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:25 5:31 6:00 9:00 5:18 4:43 9:38 49:35 20 10 11

103 John DEVLIN Gavin DEVLIN Chrysler Sunbeam 4 9:55 5:42 4:23 9:29 5:39 4:43 9:52 49:43 21 1 103
107 Jonny LEONARD Jackie DONALDSON Nissen Micra 3 10:09 6:18 2:42 9:55 6:06 4:40 10:08 49:58 22 3 107
22 Paul MOGEY Jonathan CHARLESSON Ford Escort MkII 6 9:10 5:32 4:26 9:17 5:34 4:43 9:08 2:10 50:00 23 4 22
18 Brian McFALL Ronnie CRAIG Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 2 8:35 10:00 4:07 8:44 5:05 4:43 8:54 50:08 24 11 18
32 Ian DUFF Ian HULL Proton Compact 5 10:15 5:56 4:39 9:57 5:48 4:43 10:00 51:18 25 2 32

109 Micheal McMULLAN Barry SAVAGE Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1 10:20 6:08 5:10 9:35 5:55 4:32 10:25 0:20 52:25 26 1 109
35 Nigel SIMPSON Kevin LYNAM Peugeot 206 5 12:44 6:07 4:53 10:21 6:01 4:43 10:03 54:52 27 3 35

106 Glen IRWIN Derek TORRENS Vauxhall Nova 3 10:11 5:57 4:46 9:58 5:53 4:43 13:00 1:20 55:48 28 4 106
31 Marcel HEANEY Mark DOMICAN Ford Escort MkI 6 10:38 6:21 4:49 10:22 6:18 4:43 12:04 1:20 56:35 29 5 31

Results by Patrick McCollum



FM Contracts Down  Rally Rathfriland Motor Club
Class Results

 18 Oct 08

No Driver Codriver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7
Road

Penalties Total O'all Cls No
109 Micheal McMULLAN Barry SAVAGE Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1 10:20 6:08 5:10 9:35 5:55 4:32 10:25 0:20 52:25 26 1 109

5 Cathal ROGERS Eoighan ROGERS Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 8:44 5:09 4:03 8:34 4:55 4:43 8:42 44:50 2 1 5
9 John WALKER Dessie WILSON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 9:00 5:09 4:03 8:39 5:00 4:43 8:46 45:20 3 2 9
7 PJ GILLESPIE Mary O'KANE Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 2 8:56 5:10 4:03 8:48 5:05 4:43 8:53 45:38 4 3 7

10 Alan CARMICHAEL Ivor LAMONT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 9:08 5:17 4:07 8:47 5:05 4:43 8:45 45:52 5 4 10
38 Cyril DOHERTY Graham HENDERSON Subaru Impreza 2 9:13 5:14 4:07 9:01 5:11 4:43 8:56 46:25 6 5 38
19 Damien HYNDS John MAGILTON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:21 5:22 4:07 9:05 5:20 4:43 9:10 47:08 8 6 19
12 Trevor FERGUSON Patrick GALLAGER Subaru Impreza N12 2 9:13 5:23 6:00 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:05 48:42 14 7 12
24 Derek CROSSEN Jim MCSHERRY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:41 5:37 4:33 9:28 5:27 4:43 9:30 48:59 17 8 24
33 Gerard FARMER Danny MALANAPHY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 2 9:41 5:42 4:26 9:30 5:34 4:43 9:28 49:04 18 9 33
11 Enda McNULTY Declan CAMPBELL Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:25 5:31 6:00 9:00 5:18 4:43 9:38 49:35 20 10 11
18 Brian McFALL Ronnie CRAIG Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 2 8:35 10:00 4:07 8:44 5:05 4:43 8:54 50:08 24 11 18

116 Shane McGIRR Neil CONNOLLY Toyota Starlet 3 9:15 5:25 4:19 9:03 5:19 4:14 9:14 0:30 47:19 9 1 116
102 Dermot O'HAGAN Pierse DOHENY Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:27 5:44 4:21 9:22 5:41 4:23 9:32 48:30 11 2 102
107 Jonny LEONARD Jackie DONALDSON Nissen Micra 3 10:09 6:18 2:42 9:55 6:06 4:40 10:08 49:58 22 3 107
106 Glen IRWIN Derek TORRENS Vauxhall Nova 3 10:11 5:57 4:46 9:58 5:53 4:43 13:00 1:20 55:48 28 4 106

103 John DEVLIN Gavin DEVLIN Chrysler Sunbeam 4 9:55 5:42 4:23 9:29 5:39 4:43 9:52 49:43 21 1 103

26 Michael FALOON David McKONE Ford Escort MkII 5 9:30 5:42 4:28 9:23 5:36 4:43 9:27 48:49 15 1 26
32 Ian DUFF Ian HULL Proton Compact 5 10:15 5:56 4:39 9:57 5:48 4:43 10:00 51:18 25 2 32
35 Nigel SIMPSON Kevin LYNAM Peugeot 206 5 12:44 6:07 4:53 10:21 6:01 4:43 10:03 54:52 27 3 35

21 Glenn WILLIAMSON Keith McEVOY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:25 5:41 4:14 9:10 5:23 4:43 9:21 47:57 10 1 21
23 Adrian DONNELLY Niall BURNS Ford Escort G3 6 9:41 5:32 4:30 9:19 5:30 4:43 9:16 48:31 12 2 23
30 Christian COCHRANE Conar LAVERY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:42 5:49 4:14 9:38 5:39 4:43 9:27 49:12 19 3 30
22 Paul MOGEY Jonathan CHARLESSON Ford Escort MkII 6 9:10 5:32 4:26 9:17 5:34 4:43 9:08 2:10 50:00 23 4 22
31 Marcel HEANEY Mark DOMICAN Ford Escort MkI 6 10:38 6:21 4:49 10:22 6:18 4:43 12:04 1:20 56:35 29 5 31

14 James KENNEDY John ROWAN Ford Escort MkII 7 9:12 5:23 4:10 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:04 46:50 7 1 14
16 Alasdair GRAHAM Kier BEATON Ford Escort MkII 7 9:24 5:39 4:23 9:20 5:44 4:43 9:41 48:54 16 2 16

3 Conor McCLOSKEY Francis REGAN Ford Focus WRC 9 8:13 4:45 3:51 8:27 4:38 4:43 8:38 43:15 1 1 3
6 Emma McKINSTRY Kenny HULL Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:56 5:23 6:00 8:52 5:14 4:43 8:51 0:40 48:39 13 2 6

Results by Patrick McCollum



FM Contracts Down  Rally Rathfriland Motor Club
Results by Start Number

 18 Oct 08

No Driver Codriver Car Cls SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7
Road

Penalties Total O'all Cls No
1 Sean DEVINE Damien DUFFIN Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:18 4:45 4:27 8:04 4:36 6:00 DNF 1
3 Conor McCLOSKEY Francis REGAN Ford Focus WRC 9 8:13 4:45 3:51 8:27 4:38 4:43 8:38 43:15 1 1 3
5 Cathal ROGERS Eoighan ROGERS Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 8:44 5:09 4:03 8:34 4:55 4:43 8:42 44:50 2 1 5
6 Emma McKINSTRY Kenny HULL Subaru Impreza WRC 9 8:56 5:23 6:00 8:52 5:14 4:43 8:51 0:40 48:39 13 2 6
7 PJ GILLESPIE Mary O'KANE Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 2 8:56 5:10 4:03 8:48 5:05 4:43 8:53 45:38 4 3 7
8 Raymond MASON Peter MARTIN Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 8:52 DNF 8
9 John WALKER Dessie WILSON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 9 2 9:00 5:09 4:03 8:39 5:00 4:43 8:46 45:20 3 2 9

10 Alan CARMICHAEL Ivor LAMONT Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 2 9:08 5:17 4:07 8:47 5:05 4:43 8:45 45:52 5 4 10
11 Enda McNULTY Declan CAMPBELL Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:25 5:31 6:00 9:00 5:18 4:43 9:38 49:35 20 10 11
12 Trevor FERGUSON Patrick GALLAGER Subaru Impreza N12 2 9:13 5:23 6:00 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:05 48:42 14 7 12
14 James KENNEDY John ROWAN Ford Escort MkII 7 9:12 5:23 4:10 9:04 5:14 4:43 9:04 46:50 7 1 14
15 Ruairi McCLOSKEY Ronan O'NEILL Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 8 2 9:02 5:18 4:16 8:45 5:11 4:43 DNF 15
16 Alasdair GRAHAM Kier BEATON Ford Escort MkII 7 9:24 5:39 4:23 9:20 5:44 4:43 9:41 48:54 16 2 16
17 Viv HAMILL Paul HAMILL Ford Escort MkII 7 8:54 5:11 DNF 17
18 Brian McFALL Ronnie CRAIG Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 2 8:35 10:00 4:07 8:44 5:05 4:43 8:54 50:08 24 11 18
19 Damien HYNDS John MAGILTON Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:21 5:22 4:07 9:05 5:20 4:43 9:10 47:08 8 6 19
20 Aidan CALDWELL Paul VAUGHAN Ford Escort MkII 7 DNS 20
21 Glenn WILLIAMSON Keith McEVOY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:25 5:41 4:14 9:10 5:23 4:43 9:21 47:57 10 1 21
22 Paul MOGEY Jonathan CHARLESSON Ford Escort MkII 6 9:10 5:32 4:26 9:17 5:34 4:43 9:08 2:10 50:00 23 4 22
23 Adrian DONNELLY Niall BURNS Ford Escort G3 6 9:41 5:32 4:30 9:19 5:30 4:43 9:16 48:31 12 2 23
24 Derek CROSSEN Jim MCSHERRY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 6 2 9:41 5:37 4:33 9:28 5:27 4:43 9:30 48:59 17 8 24
25 Connor KELLY David VANCE Ford Escort Mk 6 5 9:15 0:10 DNF 25
26 Michael FALOON David McKONE Ford Escort MkII 5 9:30 5:42 4:28 9:23 5:36 4:43 9:27 48:49 15 1 26
29 Sean WARNOCK Paul TUMILTY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:45 5:57 4:30 13:00 7:20 4:43 13:20 DNF 29
30 Christian COCHRANE Conar LAVERY Ford Escort MkII 6 9:42 5:49 4:14 9:38 5:39 4:43 9:27 49:12 19 3 30
31 Marcel HEANEY Mark DOMICAN Ford Escort MkI 6 10:38 6:21 4:49 10:22 6:18 4:43 12:04 1:20 56:35 29 5 31
32 Ian DUFF Ian HULL Proton Compact 5 10:15 5:56 4:39 9:57 5:48 4:43 10:00 51:18 25 2 32
33 Gerard FARMER Danny MALANAPHY Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 5 2 9:41 5:42 4:26 9:30 5:34 4:43 9:28 49:04 18 9 33
34 Niall McGRATH Thomas NUGENT Mitsubishi Lancer EVO 2 9:39 5:38 4:16 DNF 34
35 Nigel SIMPSON Kevin LYNAM Peugeot 206 5 12:44 6:07 4:53 10:21 6:01 4:43 10:03 54:52 27 3 35
37 Joe MCATEER Mickey MAGEE Ford Escort MkII 6 13:00 6:05 4:29 13:00 7:22 0:50 DNF 37
38 Cyril DOHERTY Graham HENDERSON Subaru Impreza 2 9:13 5:14 4:07 9:01 5:11 4:43 8:56 46:25 6 5 38

101 Oran DONNELLY Paul HUGHES Ford Fiesta RWD 3 9:19 5:22 4:19 DNF 101
102 Dermot O'HAGAN Pierse DOHENY Vauxhall Corsa 3 9:27 5:44 4:21 9:22 5:41 4:23 9:32 48:30 11 2 102
103 John DEVLIN Gavin DEVLIN Chrysler Sunbeam 4 9:55 5:42 4:23 9:29 5:39 4:43 9:52 49:43 21 1 103
105 Mervyn WILSON Richard GAMBLE Ford Escort MkII 4 9:32 5:43 6:00 DNF 105
106 Glen IRWIN Derek TORRENS Vauxhall Nova 3 10:11 5:57 4:46 9:58 5:53 4:43 13:00 1:20 55:48 28 4 106
107 Jonny LEONARD Jackie DONALDSON Nissen Micra 3 10:09 6:18 2:42 9:55 6:06 4:40 10:08 49:58 22 3 107
108 Peter O'KANE Mark O'CONNOR Honda Civic 16v 1 10:25 6:13 4:36 10:05 6:00 4:43 DNF 108
109 Micheal McMULLAN Barry SAVAGE Vauxhall Astra Gsi 1 10:20 6:08 5:10 9:35 5:55 4:32 10:25 0:20 52:25 26 1 109
110 Niall DONNELLY Eamon GALLAGHER Vauxhall Corsa 3 DNF 110
112 Shane TIMONY Niall TIMONY Ford KA 3 11:06 6:48 0:40 DNF 112
113 David YOUNG Robert FYFFE Vauxhall Corsa 3 10:38 6:30 4:45 10:12 6:07 6:00 2:10 DNF 113
116 Shane McGIRR Neil CONNOLLY Toyota Starlet 3 9:15 5:25 4:19 9:03 5:19 4:14 9:14 0:30 47:19 9 1 116

Results by Patrick McCollum
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